# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nazca Solutions, Inc.	11/01/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	First American Data Co., LLC	
Street Address:	1 First American Way	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92707	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11231345
Application Number:	60610790

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128198200

Email: fcutajar@whitecase.com Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Patents & Trademarks

New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1414652-0329
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances B. Cutajar

Total Attachments: 4

source = Nazca Solutions To First American Data Pat Assign # page 1.tifsource=NazcaSolutionsToFirstAmericanDataPatAssign#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 025320 FRAME: 0141

501343058

source=NazcaSolutionsToFirstAmericanDataPatAssign#page3.tif source=NazcaSolutionsToFirstAmericanDataPatAssign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025320 FRAME: 0142

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nazca Solutions, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), owns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, First American Data Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents (including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and other related applications) and the registration thereof, and further including: all income, royalties, and damages now and hereafter due and/or payable to ASSIGNOR, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations thereof, and all rights corresponding to any of the above throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants, represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that ASSIGNOR will not engage in any action that may be detrimental to the validity of the Patents after completion of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Patents.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of California. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be any original, but such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. Facsimile transmission of any signed original counterpart and/or retransmission of any signed facsimile transmission shall be deemed the same as the delivery of an original.

\* \* \*

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on the date set forth below.

NAZCA SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: / w /

Date: 11/1/2010

PATENT REEL: 025320 FRAME: 0144 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on the date set forth below.

FIRST AMERICANDATA CO., LLC

By: ,

lis:

Dates

November 1, 2010

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **PATENTS**

Title / InventorApplication/Pub #Filing DateMIDWARE SYSTEM 10 AND METHOD<br/>Adriano Freire11/231,345<br/>US 2006/0080313 A1Sept. 19, 2005SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GATHERING<br/>AND COMPILING DATA60/610,790Sept. 17, 2004

Dominic Coats / Adriano Freire

PALOALTO 105426 v7 (2K)

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/08/2010

REEL: 025320 FRAME: 0146